

Optional Area (included in Base Bid)

1.5 General Requirements (Optional Area)

Item	Description	Spec	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.51	Mobilization	01900	LS	1	\$15,539.17	\$15,539.17	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,559.85	\$15,559.85	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.52	Coordination	01039	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.53	Field Engineering	01050	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,590.71	\$4,590.71	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.54	Site Safety	01020	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.55	Submittals	01300	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$27,539.17		\$9,000.00		\$20,150.56		\$7,500.00		\$0.00

2.5 Site Earthwork (Optional Area)

2.50	Clearing & Grubbing - Optional Area	02110	Acre	1.5	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,179.80	\$9,269.70	\$9,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$9,210.40	\$13,815.60
2.51	Optional Area - Excavation	02210	CY	12,220	\$9.00	\$109,980.00	\$4.00	\$48,880.00	\$5.52	\$67,454.40	\$3.25	\$39,715.00	\$13.92	\$170,102.40
2.52	Optional Area - Structural Fill	02210	CY	934	\$11.00	\$10,274.00	\$20.00	\$18,680.00	\$9.93	\$9,274.62	\$6.50	\$6,071.00	\$46.40	\$43,337.60
2.53	Subgrade Preparation - Gravel Travelled Areas (24" depth)	02210	SF	27,140	\$0.50	\$13,457.85	\$1.50	\$40,710.00	\$1.32	\$35,824.80	\$1.10	\$29,854.00	\$1.04	\$28,225.60
2.54	Subgrade Preparation - Recycle Area (24" depth)	02210	SF	29,900	\$0.50	\$14,826.45	\$1.50	\$44,850.00	\$1.32	\$39,468.00	\$1.10	\$32,890.00	\$1.04	\$31,096.00
2.55	Grass-Lined V-Ditch (4 feet wide)	02271	LF	605	\$5.98	\$3,617.90	\$3.00	\$1,815.00	\$5.74	\$3,472.70	\$11.00	\$6,655.00	\$17.40	\$10,527.00
2.56	Aggregate - Gravel Trailer Parking (West of Transfer Bldg)	02232	SF	10,500	\$1.95	\$20,443.50	\$1.75	\$18,375.00	\$1.66	\$17,430.00	\$1.60	\$16,800.00	\$1.39	\$14,595.00
2.57	Aggregate - Gravel Transfer Road	02232	SF	16,640	\$1.95	\$32,448.00	\$1.75	\$29,120.00	\$2.32	\$38,604.80	\$2.40	\$39,936.00	\$1.39	\$23,129.60
2.58	Aggregate Base - Light to Medium Roadways (10.5")	02232	SF	29,900	\$1.70	\$50,938.39	\$1.75	\$52,325.00	\$1.99	\$59,501.00	\$2.10	\$62,790.00	\$1.74	\$52,026.00
						\$258,986.09		\$259,255.00		\$280,300.02		\$248,211.00		\$386,854.80

5.5 Site Paving (Optional Area - Recycle)

5.50	Mobilization	01900	LS	1	\$6,538.80	\$6,538.80	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
5.51	Paving - Concrete Valley Gutter (4' wide)	03306	LF	94	\$49.08	\$4,613.52	\$70.00	\$6,580.00	\$32.00	\$3,008.00	\$34.00	\$3,196.00	\$33.64	\$3,162.16
5.52	Paving - Light to Medium Duty Roadways (3" AC)	02553	SF	24,120	\$2.39	\$57,574.44	\$2.25	\$54,270.00	\$2.43	\$58,611.60	\$1.90	\$45,828.00	\$2.67	\$64,400.40
5.53	Paving - Shoulder Backing	02232	LF	100	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$13.24	\$1,324.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$17.40	\$1,740.00
						\$71,926.76		\$70,850.00		\$62,943.60		\$52,624.00		\$75,102.56

Summary of Alternate Bid Deduct Items from Above

Item	Description	Spec	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
8.06	Riprap (General)	02271	CY	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$203.05	\$20,305.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$243.60	\$24,360.00
9.01	Clearing & Grubbing (Relocated & New Scale Area)	02110	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,096.72	\$2,096.72	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,392.00	\$1,392.00
9.02	Scales Area - Excavation	02210	CY	22	\$11.00	\$242.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$8.83	\$194.26	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$58.00	\$1,276.00
9.03	Scales Area - Structural Fill	02210	CY	2335	\$11.00	\$23,350.00	\$15.00	\$35,025.00	\$8.83	\$20,618.05	\$11.00	\$25,685.00	\$13.92	\$32,503.20
9.15	Signs and Sign Posts	02849	EA	27	\$750.00	\$20,250.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$264.85	\$7,150.95	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$348.00	\$9,396.00
						\$54,842.00		\$59,225.00		\$50,364.98		\$62,705.00		\$68,927.20